119000 159320

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Add	dress)	
(Add	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Nar	me)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to f	Filing Officer:	•

Office Use Only



500336617815

11/13/19--01015--003 **25.00

STILLING C NYLONG SIVISION OF CORPORATION SIVISION OF THE SIVIE

JAN 0 3 2020 S. YOUNG



December 12, 2019

PEGGY GARCIA PEGGY J GARCIA P.A. 240 CRANDON BLVD STE 263 KEY BISCAYNE, FL 33149

SUBJECT: PALMAR RESTAURANT GROUP LLC

Ref. Number: L19000159320

We have received your document for PALMAR RESTAURANT GROUP LLC and your check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

LITTLE RIVER FOOD SERVICES LLC - L19000154654

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Shelia H Young Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 119A00025316

2020 JAN - 2 MALL: 09

www.sunbiz.org

D' ' GO CONTROL TO LA CONTROL

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF PALMAR RESTAURANT GROUP LLC

Pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act Section 605.0202, the above-named Florida limited liability company, (the "Company"), provides the following information and adopts the following Amended and Restated Articles of Organization:

- (a) The current name of the Company is Palmar Restaurant Group LLC.
- (b) The date of filing of the original Articles of Organization assigned document number L19000159320 is June 17, 2019.
- (c) The Amended and Restated Articles of Organization is as follows:

ARTICLE 1

The name of the limited liability company is Palmar Restaurant Group LLC.

ARTICLE II

The street address of the principal office of the limited liability company is:

8300 NE 2nd Avenue Miami, FL 33138

The mailing address of the limited liability company is:

8300 NE 2nd Avenue Miami, FL 33138

ARTICLE III

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Peggy J. Garcia P.A. 240 Crandon Blvd., Suite 263 Key Biscayne, FL 33149

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper ad complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Register Al Agent Signature

20 JAN -2 PHII: 45

ARTICLE IV

The name and addresses of the persons authorized to manage the LLC are:

1) Title: Manager
Ifamel Investment LLC
8300 NE 2nd Avenue

Miami, FL 33138

2) Title: Manager

Takeroot Consulting LLC 8300 NE 2nd Avenue

Miami, FL 33138

The effective date of the amendment is the filing date.

This amendment was approved by the members of the Company.

Signature of Authorized representative of Members:

Peggy M. Garcia P.A.